Alabama Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators
4156 Carmichael Road
Montgomery, Alabama 36106
NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

The Alabama Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators intends to adopt

-amendments to its existing rules and regulations as follows:

Rule No. & Title:  620-X-13-.01 Fees
Rule No. & Title:  620-X-14-.01 Effective Date
Rule No. & Title: = Appendix A Form 22 — Fee Schedule

Intended Action: The Alabama Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators
proposes to amend the following rules: 620-X-13-.01, 620-X-14-.01, and Appendix 22.

Substance of Proposed Action: We are proposing to clarify the fee the Board charges
for return checks to be consistent with state law. As a result of this change, the effective
date of the rules will change. In addition, the Board will decrease its annual renewal fee
by $25.00.

Time, Place, manner of Presenting Views: Interested persons may present their views
orally or in writing to the executive Secretary of the Alabama Board of Examiners of
Nursing Home Administrators, 4156 Carmichael Road, Montgomery, Alabama 36106.
Requests for copies of the proposed amendments should be addressed to Katrina G.
Magdon, Executive Secretary (334) 271-2342 or can be viewed on the Board web site at
www.alboenha.state.al.us.

Final Date for-Comment and Completion of Notice: Deadline for comments is

December 5, 2009.

‘Contact Person at Agency: Katrina G. Magdon, Executive Secretary, Alabama Board of -

Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators, 4156 Carmichael Road, Montgomery,
Alabama 36106, (334) 271-2342.

Katnna G. Magdon, Executlve %&retary




